
LEAGUE STANDINGS RUN DATE: 04/05/24 18:06
PARKVIEW LANES PAGE 1

LEAGUE #523: TGIF
WEEK #32 - 4/12/24

CENTER PHONE: 352-489-6933
FRIDAY - 12:00 P.M. 100% OF 220 - 7 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: BILL JOHNSTON PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 15 OF 16 (32)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
PINS --SEASON--

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH POS. WON LOST
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ----

1. # 2-SHAMROCKS 3 68 37 82839 663 798 2197 1016 2944 2 126 91
2. #10-NIGHT AND DAY 4 67 38 82174 682 795 2294 982 2822 6 126 91
3. #11-FOUR AMIGOS 5 64 41 81719 612 752 2016 1021 2823 9 117 100
4. # 7-THE RAPTORS 6 55 50 81588 567 709 2010 985 2840 11 134 83
5. # 4-DORA & THE EXPLORERS 7 53 52 82530 690 826 2395 1024 2850 3 114 103
6. # 1-PINNY LANE 8 52 53 82899 654 774 2101 1002 2823 1 101 116
7. # 8-CHARGERS 9 50 55 82516 604 723 2078 985 2822 4 94 123
8. # 5-FLYING DUTCHMANS 10 50 55 81760 547 672 1911 987 2807 8 99 118
9. # 9-MILTS PIN PALS 11 48.5 56.5 82308 621 752 2120 1018 2963 5 99.5 117.5
10. # 6-WANDERERS 12 45 60 81376 560 652 1789 962 2734 12 84 133
11. #12-TROUBLE MAKERS 1 43.5 61.5 82032 665 803 2353 987 2847 7 104.5 112.5
12. # 3-CATS MEOW 2 34 71 81661 594 703 1960 987 2834 10 103 114
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

SECRETARY ON LANE 5

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
289 MILTON SMITH 719 KEN GOLUBSKI 197.3 KEN GOLUBSKI
269 RALPH MEJIA 708 BILL BITLER 194.7 BILL BITLER
267 THOMAS DANTONI 692 RAY BOTTS 185.4 RAY BOTTS

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
335 MILTON SMITH 853 JACK WILLIAMS
327 RAY BOTTS 820 RICH BALKE
318 THOMAS DANTONI 814 ED STARLING

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
256 SUSAN DANTONI 681 SUSAN DANTONI 184.6 SUSAN DANTONI
254 KATHIE WEAVERLING 640 KATHIE WEAVERLING 162.3 DIANE BITLER
225 SHARON BLAKEMAN 579 DIANE BITLER 160.8 DORA GOLUBSKI

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
318 KATHIE WEAVERLING 832 KATHIE WEAVERLING
302 SHARON BLAKEMAN 798 SUSAN DANTONI
295 SUSAN DANTONI 788 EDITH REGAN

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
826 DORA & THE EXPLORERS 2395 DORA & THE EXPLORERS
803 TROUBLE MAKERS 2353 TROUBLE MAKERS
798 SHAMROCKS 2294 NIGHT AND DAY

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1024 DORA & THE EXPLORERS 2963 MILTS PIN PALS
1021 FOUR AMIGOS 2944 SHAMROCKS
1018 MILTS PIN PALS 2850 DORA & THE EXPLORERS
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***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

263 JACK WILLIAMS MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 242 RALPH MEJIA
620 KEN GOLUBSKI MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 615 JACK WILLIAMS
308 JACK WILLIAMS MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 283 JEFF WRIGHT
750 JACK WILLIAMS MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 745 JEFF WRIGHT
244 SUSAN DANTONI WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 197 SHARON BLAKEMAN
649 SUSAN DANTONI WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 511 DIANE SWOBODA
281 SUSAN DANTONI WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 267 SHARON BLAKEMAN
760 SUSAN DANTONI WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 727 DIANE SWOBODA
798 DORA & THE EXPLORERS TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 731 NIGHT AND DAY
798 SHAMROCKS TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH

2240 DORA & THE EXPLORERS TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 2151 SHAMROCKS
+ 90 JACK WILLIAMS MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 85 JEFF WRIGHT
+100 SUSAN DANTONI WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 67 DIANE SWOBODA

***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN GAME OVER 200 - JEFF WRIGHT 201* MAN GAME OVER 200 - KEN GOLUBSKI 223*
MAN GAME OVER 200 - RICHARD BARNHILL 219* MAN GAME OVER 200 - DON BLAKEMAN 211*
MAN GAME OVER 200 - DON BLAKEMAN 207* MAN GAME OVER 200 - RALPH MEJIA 209*
MAN GAME OVER 225 - JEFF WRIGHT 225* MAN GAME OVER 225 - JACK WILLIAMS 263*
MAN GAME OVER 225 - KEN GOLUBSKI 235* MAN GAME OVER 225 - MILTON SMITH 228*
MAN GAME OVER 225 - RALPH MEJIA 242* MAN SERIES OVER 600 - JACK WILLIAMS 615*
MAN SERIES OVER 600 - KEN GOLUBSKI 620* MAN SERIES OVER 600 - RALPH MEJIA 613*
MAN PINS OVER AVG - JACK WILLIAMS + 88* WOMAN GAME OVER 175 - DORA GOLUBSKI 188*

WOMAN GAME OVER 175 - DORA GOLUBSKI 183* WOMAN GAME OVER 175 - SUSAN DANTONI 182*
WOMAN GAME OVER 175 - SHARON BLAKEMAN 197* WOMAN GAME OVER 200 - SUSAN DANTONI 223*
WOMAN GAME OVER 200 - SUSAN DANTONI 244* WOMAN SERIES OVER 500 - DIANE SWOBODA 511*
WOMAN SERIES OVER 550 - SUSAN DANTONI 649*

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

HAPPY BIRTHDAY THIS WEEK TO: ** DON BLAKEMAN **
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP PINS GMS AVG HDCP PINS GMS AVG
---- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #12-TROUBLE MAKERS 1&2 TM #3-CATS MEOW
DEBBY BALKE 81 11684 84 139 C-KATHY FULLER 86 10524 78 134
DIANE BITLER 58 14614 90 162 DIANA STEUTERMAN 83 11153 81 137
DAVE MATTICE 53 15567 93 167 ROY FULLER 64 13130 84 156
BILL BITLER 26 18108 93 194 RICH BALKE 50 13780 81 170

HDCP=+218 AVG=662 HDCP=+283 AVG=597
TM #2-SHAMROCKS 3&4 TM #10-NIGHT AND DAY
SHARON BLAKEMAN 70 13547 90 150 THOMAS DANTONI 55 12898 78 165
JACK WILLIAMS 44 15370 87 176 EDITH REGAN 70 11751 78 150
DON BLAKEMAN 42 16062 90 178 SUSAN DANTONI 36 15509 84 184
LISA STEWART 60 13006 81 160 RAY BOTTS 35 13351 72 185

HDCP=+216 AVG=664 HDCP=+196 AVG=684
TM #11-FOUR AMIGOS 5&6 TM #7-THE RAPTORS
THERESA SARDONO 73 12791 87 147 BERNADETTE BROOKS 85 9916 73 135
BRENDA NAYLOR 71 11657 78 149 JOANNE DENTON 112 5223 48 108
PETER HEESCHEN 67 12864 84 153 TERRI MOORBECK 81 8501 61 139
DICK NEWHALL 54 15523 93 166 MATT WAYNE 67 5052 33 153

HDCP=+265 AVG=615 HDCP=+345 AVG=535
TM #4-DORA & THE EXPLORERS 7&8 TM #1-PINNY LANE
DIANE SWOBODA 71 13014 87 149 C-GLENDA JOHNSTON 73 13274 90 147

C-DORA GOLUBSKI 60 13990 87 160 BOB ECKER 61 13435 84 159
RALPH MEJIA 39 16339 90 181 BILL JOHNSTON 36 15846 86 184
KEN GOLUBSKI 23 18358 93 197 BJ ANDERSON 54 15449 93 166

HDCP=+193 AVG=687 HDCP=+224 AVG=656
TM #8-CHARGERS 9&10 TM #5-FLYING DUTCHMANS
TRUDY MYERS 76 10374 72 144 MARIAN STEENSTRA 74 13010 89 146
JOANN HERMANN 85 10970 81 135 SHARON DENMAN 121 9253 93 99
RON HERMANN 68 12800 84 152 NICKI AUSTIN 83 11279 82 137
RICHARD BARNHILL 53 14578 87 167 BRODIE SANTAGATA 56 10370 63 164

HDCP=+282 AVG=598 HDCP=+334 AVG=546
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HDCP PINS GMS AVG HDCP PINS GMS AVG
---- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #9-MILTS PIN PALS 11&12 TM #6-WANDERERS
KATHIE WEAVERLING 63 11022 70 157 SUE SPREEN 124 8360 87 96
PAT TUTEWOHL 101 7864 66 119 PAT HEISTER 91 10506 81 129
ED STARLING 54 15022 90 166 BILL SPREEN 48 15496 90 172
MILTON SMITH 41 15591 87 179 JEFF WRIGHT 57 15172 93 163

HDCP=+259 AVG=621 HDCP=+320 AVG=560
*SUBSTITUTES*
1-DENISE COADY 106 0 0 9-DONNA FRANK 105 0 0
10-MORRIS FRANK 92 0 0 36-BONITA MARTIN 105 0 0
46-JERRY THOMPSON 49 0 0 53-DONNA CARPENTER 116 0 0
55-MONIKA SEEGER 104 0 0 56-JOHN CASDIA 47 0 0
57-DARBY CERCE 115 0 0 63-JACQUE IVERSON 68 0 0
65-DENNIS IVERSON 46 0 0 67-CHARLIE AHN 86 0 0
68-DOT OCHTERA 83 0 0 69-BRODIE SANTAGATA 48 0 0
71-JIM LAURAIN 66 0 0 74-LARRY MCGARVEY 36 0 0
82-TONY HYATT 15 0 0 83-CARRIE RUBERTELLO 90 0 0
84-JOHN SKOURN 92 0 0 96-JIM SANDERS 32 0 0
97-PAMELA LEVERT 54 0 0 99-JUDY HINDBAUGH 69 0 0
100-TERI CHERRY 57 0 0 101-ROGER CHERRY 49 0 0
102-JOE DENNISON 46 0 0 104-SANDY LUCCHESI 119 0 0
109-BILL LEVERT 32 0 0 110-JAMES TUTEWOHL 34 558 3 186
111-BOB FISHER 41 0 0 112-LORI FISHER 116 0 0
115-MIKE LAURAIN 38 0 0 116-SUSAN FABBRE 81 0 0
121-ALAN LEIDY 42 0 0 125-MIKE ROYER 59 0 0
126-IVES CHAVEZ 52 12603 75 168 127-ANIBAL PENA 64 0 0
128-MELANIE ANDERSON 59 0 0 129-ERIC ANDERSON 36 0 0
131-JOYCE RUMBAUGH 60 0 0 132-HELYN HOLLENBECT 57 0 0
133-BOB PAXTON 49 3601 21 171 134-RUSS JACOBS 41 2156 12 179
135-TOM CHEES 45 4206 24 175 136-MARILYN SWENSON 57 1473 9 163
137-KATHLEEN KUNDROT 58 0 0 140-GEORGE PAXINOS 0 0 0 0
141-BOB MANFREDI 66 2780 18 154 146-DIANE CORUJO 65 1861 12 155
147-DOUG DORSEY 63 4239 27 157 148-DOT BLOOMFIELD 81 1251 9 139
150-BOB WALTERS 35 1671 9 185 151-SANDRA AMES 84 1227 9 136
152-SUE BECK 71 1349 9 149 153-TIM LAWRENCE 7 1281 6 213
154-TED RAFANAN 45 1578 9 175 155-VICKIE PAXTON 77 431 3 143
156-GREG BARLOW 42 536 3 178

C - INDICATES TEAM CAPTAIN
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - PINNY LANE

GLENDA JOHNSTON 133 137 157 427 13274 90 147 202 542 273 755 147 73
BOB ECKER 175 172 178 525 13435 84 159 215 549 277 740 153 61
BILL JOHNSTON 156 190 178 524 15846 86 184 248 667 286 784 181 36
BJ ANDERSON 146 134 178 458 15449 93 166 226 594 282 764 153 54
TM #2 - SHAMROCKS

SHARON BLAKEMAN 151 136 197 484 13547 90 150 225 534 302 753 131 70
JACK WILLIAMS 263 177 175 615 15370 87 176 263 634 309 853 166 44
DON BLAKEMAN 211 207 165 583 16062 90 178 227 627 273 765 177 42
LISA STEWART 173 147 149 469 13006 81 160 210 549 272 729 165 60
TM #3 - CATS MEOW

KATHY FULLER 113 121 133 367 10524 78 134 178 494 262 746 133 86
DIANA STEUTERMAN 132 157 139 428 11153 81 137 197 484 286 751 141 83
ROY FULLER 167 147 148 462 13130 84 156 217 567 281 762 157 64
RICH BALKE 136 179 191 506 13780 81 170 255 655 307 820 167 50
TM #4 - DORA & THE EXPLORERS

DIANE SWOBODA 172 168 171 511 13014 87 149 209 518 281 734 146 71
DORA GOLUBSKI 125 188 183 496 13990 87 160 211 528 271 735 170 60
RALPH MEJIA 162 242 209 613 16339 90 181 269 659 310 782 177 39
KEN GOLUBSKI 223 162 235 620 18358 93 197 257 719 284 812 188 23
TM #5 - FLYING DUTCHMANS

MARIAN STEENSTRA 124 148 133 405 13010 89 146 192 505 266 747 145 74
SHARON DENMAN 84 70 94 248 9253 93 99 154 366 266 710 119 121
NICKI AUSTIN 120 130 133 383 11279 82 137 191 481 278 736 146 83
BRODIE SANTAGATA (154) (154) (154) 462 10370 63 164 224 608 280 788 162 56
TM #6 - WANDERERS

SUE SPREEN 83 74 89 246 8360 87 96 152 379 274 745 120 124
PAT HEISTER ... ... ... ... 10506 81 129 184 456 277 735 131 91
BILL SPREEN 168 193 181 542 15496 90 172 232 620 284 776 177 48
JEFF WRIGHT 145 225 201 571 15172 93 163 225 571 283 745 173 57
TM #7 - THE RAPTORS

BERNADETTE BROOKS 166 153 134 453 9916 73 135 200 499 289 766 134 85
JOANNE DENTON 107 126 98 331 5223 48 108 142 377 252 713 110 112
TERRI MOORBECK ... ... ... ... 8501 61 139 188 491 273 737 147 81
MATT WAYNE 153 164 155 472 5052 33 153 188 499 268 753 165 67
TM #8 - CHARGERS

TRUDY MYERS 149 150 133 432 10374 72 144 204 527 282 761 145 76
JOANN HERMANN 134 104 138 376 10970 81 135 172 473 256 734 135 85
RON HERMANN 159 167 164 490 12800 84 152 199 541 269 751 178 68
RICHARD BARNHILL 162 219 177 558 14578 87 167 235 601 291 808 180 53
TM #9 - MILTS PIN PALS

KATHIE WEAVERLING 137 158 158 453 11022 70 157 254 640 318 832 164 63
PAT TUTEWOHL ... ... ... ... 7864 66 119 169 444 272 771 110 101
ED STARLING 191 166 160 517 15022 90 166 244 649 299 814 172 54
MILTON SMITH 228 165 190 583 15591 87 179 289 646 335 787 184 41
TM #10 - NIGHT AND DAY

THOMAS DANTONI 187 147 159 493 12898 78 165 267 602 318 758 156 55
EDITH REGAN 166 171 147 484 11751 78 150 200 569 273 788 151 70
SUSAN DANTONI 182 223 244 649 15509 84 184 256 681 295 798 189 36
RAY BOTTS 149 185 181 515 13351 72 185 265 692 327 809 182 35
TM #11 - FOUR AMIGOS

THERESA SARDONO (137) (137) (137) 411 12791 87 147 200 526 276 760 142 73
BRENDA NAYLOR (139) (139) (139) 417 11657 78 149 198 517 275 748 152 71
PETER HEESCHEN 169 154 136 459 12864 84 153 211 526 273 731 158 67
DICK NEWHALL 183 148 151 482 15523 93 166 224 584 275 745 172 54
TM #12 - TROUBLE MAKERS

DEBBY BALKE 149 107 147 403 11684 84 139 183 469 264 724 141 81
DIANE BITLER 146 155 158 459 14614 90 162 205 579 264 756 171 58
DAVE MATTICE 162 155 165 482 15567 93 167 221 572 278 751 171 53
BILL BITLER 196 180 188 564 18108 93 194 266 708 292 792 215 26

*SUBSTITUTES*
DENISE COADY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 106
DONNA FRANK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 105
MORRIS FRANK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 92
BONITA MARTIN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 105
JERRY THOMPSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 49
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
DONNA CARPENTER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 116
MONIKA SEEGER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 104
JOHN CASDIA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 47
DARBY CERCE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 115
JACQUE IVERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 68
DENNIS IVERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 46
CHARLIE AHN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 86
DOT OCHTERA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 83
BRODIE SANTAGATA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 48
JIM LAURAIN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 66
LARRY MCGARVEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 36
TONY HYATT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 15
CARRIE RUBERTELLO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 90
JOHN SKOURN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 92
JIM SANDERS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 32
PAMELA LEVERT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 54
JUDY HINDBAUGH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 69
TERI CHERRY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 57
ROGER CHERRY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 49
JOE DENNISON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 46
SANDY LUCCHESI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 119
BILL LEVERT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 32
JAMES TUTEWOHL ... ... ... ... 558 3 186 210 558 229 615 201 34
BOB FISHER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 41
LORI FISHER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 116
MIKE LAURAIN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 38
SUSAN FABBRE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 81
ALAN LEIDY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 42
MIKE ROYER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 59
IVES CHAVEZ 159 154 188 501 12603 75 168 213 588 265 738 174 52
ANIBAL PENA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 64
MELANIE ANDERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 59
ERIC ANDERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 36
JOYCE RUMBAUGH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 60
HELYN HOLLENBECT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 57
BOB PAXTON ... ... ... ... 3601 21 171 213 534 258 669 172 49
RUSS JACOBS ... ... ... ... 2156 12 179 212 550 265 700 167 41
TOM CHEES ... ... ... ... 4206 24 175 237 658 290 817 176 45
MARILYN SWENSON ... ... ... ... 1473 9 163 198 530 269 719 150 57
KATHLEEN KUNDROT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 58
GEORGE PAXINOS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOB MANFREDI ... ... ... ... 2780 18 154 194 497 258 698 157 66
DIANE CORUJO ... ... ... ... 1861 12 155 206 544 245 661 181 65
DOUG DORSEY 143 157 189 489 4239 27 157 219 515 289 729 139 63
DOT BLOOMFIELD ... ... ... ... 1251 9 139 191 443 270 662 147 81
BOB WALTERS ... ... ... ... 1671 9 185 223 592 256 718 178 35
SANDRA AMES 151 125 104 380 1227 9 136 173 449 261 713 127 84
SUE BECK ... ... ... ... 1349 9 149 176 481 257 709 139 71
TIM LAWRENCE ... ... ... ... 1281 6 213 236 663 250 705 206 7
TED RAFANAN ... ... ... ... 1578 9 175 211 593 267 761 160 45
VICKIE PAXTON ... ... ... ... 431 3 143 170 431 247 662 143 77
GREG BARLOW ... ... ... ... 536 3 178 215 536 257 662 178 42


